5t MRUNALTAL GORE AND P.B.SAMANT MEMORIAL ROLLING TROPHY

MAHARASHTRA STATE RANKING CARROM TOURNAMENT 2018-2019
Under the aegis of MAHARASHTRA CARROM ASSOCIATION & MUMBAI UPANAGAR JILHA CARROM SANGHATANA

VENUE: Keshav Gore Smarak Trust, Aarey Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai — 400 104.

19" To 21°' JANUARY, 2019

FIXTURE
DAY DATE TIME $§f££ MEN SINGLES MATCH NO. WOMEN SINGLES MATCH NO.
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 9:00A.M. 35 1 - 35 -
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 | 10:30A.M. 35 36 - 70 -
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 | 12:00NOON 35 71 - 105 -
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 2:00P.M. 35 106 - 140 -
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 3:30P.M. 32 141 - 172 -
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 5:00P.M. 32 173 - 204 -
SATURDAY | 19.01.2019 6:30P.M 32 205 - 236 -
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 9:00A.M. 34 237 - 244 1 - 26
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 | 10:30A.M. 32 245 - 276 -
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 | 12:00NOON 32 277 - 300 27 - 34
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 2:00P.M. 32 301 - 324 35 - 42
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 3:30P.M. 32 325 - 356 -
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 5:00P.M. 32 357 - 380 43 - 50
SUNDAY 20.01.2019 6:30P.M. 16 381 - 396 -
MONDAY 21.01.2019 9:00A.M. 12 397 - 404 51 - 54 (QF)
55 - 56(SF1)
& 5TO8 POSITION
MONDAY 21.01.2019 | 10:30A.M. 6 405 - 406 (QF1&2) MATCHES
5-6 AND 7-8
MONDAY 21.01.2019 | 12:00NOON 4 407 - 408 (QF3&4) POSITION MATCHES
57 - 57 (FINAL)

5T08 POSITION & 3RD-4TH POSITION
MONDAY 21.01.2019 1:30P.M. 4 MATCHES MATCH

409 - 410 (S¥F)

& 5-6 AND 7-8
MONDAY 21.01.2019 3:30P.M. 4 POSITION MATCHES -

411 - 411 (FINAL)
& 3RD-4TH POSITION

MONDAY 21.01.2019 5:30P.M. 2 MATCH -

Note: Participants are requested to report to the Chief Referee Desk
15 minutes before the scheduled time.

GAUTTAM JADHAV PARVINDER SINGH RAM PADGIL
[Tournament Secretary, K.G.S.T.] [Chief Referee] [Asst. Chief Referee]
IQBAL NABI ARUN KEDAR
[Secretary, M.U.J.C.S.] [Hon. Secretary, M.C.A.]

[& Tournament Director]
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26 PRAKASH SHAMRAO GAIKWAD PUNE e -
165 —
27 DINESH M GHODERAO MUMBAI-SUB —
10 —
28 KUNAL RAUT MUMBAI o
289 —
29 ASHRAF KHAN THANE e
11 —
30 IQBAL MALIM MUMBAI-SUB —
166 —
31 DUMMY 12 e
12 — 351 —
32 SACHIDANAND PAWAR MUMBAI —
33 SACHIN SOLAPURKAR PALGHAR e -
167 —
34 SHAHZAD QURESHI MUMBAI-SUB —
13 —
35 SATYAPRAKASH GUPTA THANE — 290 —
36 ANIL MODAK MUMBAI-SUB —
14 —
37 NITIN GANESH PARMAR MUMBAI — 168 —
38 NASIR HASAN KHAN MUMBAI —_— — 382
39 NILANSH HITEN CHIPLUNKAR MUMBAI —_— —
169 —
40 RAVI BALAPPA WAGHMARE PUNE —
15 —
41 SABIR SHAIKH MUMBAI-SUB — 291 —
42 ASLAM CHIKATE THANE —
16 —
43 SHANTILAL ARJUN JITIYA MUMBAI 170 —
44 SANJAY MANIYAR MUMBAI-SUB —_— —
352 —
45 ARUN BHASKAR SAWANT MUMBAI —
17 —
46 DUMMY 13 —
171 —
47 SHASHANK G GAONKAR MUMBAI-SUB —
18 —
48 SAHIL HIMAYAT KHAN RATNAGIRI — 292 —
49 JAINUDDIN GULAMHUSEN SHAIKH SATARA —
19 —
50 ANKIT MORE MUMBAI-SUB — 172 —
51 ZAHID AHAMMED MUMBAI _— —_—
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52 ABHIJIT DATTATRAY TRIPANKAR PUNE _— —_
53 SATYAWAN AREKAR THANE — 173 ]
54 BHALCHANDRA M GANU MUMBAI-SUB ﬂ T
55 AAKASH THORI MUMBAI-SUB e 293 ]
56 NAVIN PATIL PALGHAR E ]

74—
57 PRADEEP R BHOSLE MUMBAI e

I 353 —

58 VIVEK BHARTI MUMBAI —
59 CHOTALAL D PATEL MUMBAI _ —
60 ABHISHEK V JARIWALA MUMBAI-SUB S 13 ]
61 JITENDRA LAXMAN BARIA MUMBAI ﬁ o 294 —_—
62 JAMIL HAYAT RANGREZ JALGAON —
63 VILAS AMBAVALE THANE ﬁ E% —
64 IRFAN ARIF MANSURI MUMBAI-SUB _ _— 383
65 DILIP JAGDISH SOSA MUMBAI e —_
66 GAUTAM H JADHAV MUMBAI-SUB —_— i ]
67 ABDUL SATTAR THANE —25— o 295 —
68 RAJESH HANUMANT KORATKAR PUNE —
69 PARESH FALKE MUMBAI-SUB ﬁ Ig —
70 JUBER MISTRY MUMBAI e —_—
71 SIMON BENZ MUMBAI-SUB — 4 o
72 ooy 5 i

179 —
73 PRASHANT MHATRE MUMBAI —_—
74 SHANKAR DHONDU MORE MUMBAI ﬁ o 296 —
75 ASIF SAYYED MUMBAI-SUB —
76 JITENDRA KOSHTI MUMBAI ﬁ Ig —
77 HIDAYAT S ANSARI MUMBAI —_— —_—
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78 ABHISHEK DASHARATH CHAVAN RATNAGIRI —_— —
79 NARENDRA MARU MUMBAI — o ]
80 MANGESH N PANDIT MUMBAI-SUB ﬂ o
81 MILIND KULKARNI THANE — 7 ]
82 SACHIN R GADKAR MUMBAI-SUB i ]
182 —

83 DUMMY 4 —_—

32 -— 355 —
84 SHAHID HARUN BAGWAN SATARA
85 SUDESH WALKE MUMBAI-SUB _— -
86 MADHAV NARENDRA PRABHU PALGHAR — 13 T
87 ZAMEET SURME THANE i e 298 —
88 UDAY DHOTRE MUMBAI —
89 ADESH JADHAV MUMBAI-SUB i 18_4 —
90 SHASHANK SHANKAR NAIK MUMBAI _— — 384
91 BHARAT DEVSHI KOLI MUMBAI —_— -
92 TARUN SHAH MUMBAI-SUB — 1 ]
93 FRANCIS FERNANDES MUMBAI i R 299 -
94 DASHRATH KADAM THANE —
95 SADIQ SHAIKH MUMBAI-SUB i Ig —
96 VIJAY BHAIRAVNATH MARPELLI MUMBAI —_— -—
97 SUNIL GAIKWAD MUMBAI-SUB — 6 -
98 DINESH VASANT POL MUMBAI i ]
99 KISHOR KUNCHIKURVE MUMBAI — 1 ]
100 SUNIL KANNA PUNE ﬁ - 300 —
101 TAUKEER HUSSAIN RAIGAD —
102 SHAHID AHMED SHAIKH MUMBAI-SUB ﬁ Ig —
103 PANKAJ ASHOK PAWAR MUMBAI —_— -
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DUMMY 6
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ANWAR ASLAM SHAIKH
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HARISH SHAH
GAJANAN BABAN SAWANT
VINAYAK N ADIT
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IQBAL NABI
NISHAR SHAIKH
EJAZ SHAIKH
PRAMOD BALKRISHNA JADHAV
RAMESH RONGA KORVE
AMIT A MALIHALLI

YOGESH UDAYBHAN PARDESHI

MUMBAI
MUMBAI
MUMBAI-SUB
THANE

MUMBAI-SUB

MUMBAI
MUMBAI-SUB
THANE

PUNE
MUMBAI-SUB
PALGHAR
JALGAON
THANE
RAIGAD
MUMBAI-SUB
MUMBAI
MUMBAI-SUB
MUMBAI
MUMBAI-SUB
MUMBAI
THANE
MUMBAI
MUMBAI
MUMBAI-SUB

PUNE

128

261]

264

265

337

338

339

340

375

376

394
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362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387

5TH MRUNALTAI GORE AND P.B.SAMANT MEMORIAL ROLLING TROPHY

RAJESH GOHIL
ZUBER MOHSIN SAYED
WASIM SHAIKH
PRAKASH TARAI
VIJAY PATIL
DUMMY 14
MANOJ JAYWANT PATIL
NITIN LAXMAN BORICHA
PRAFUL S MORE
JITENDRA DALAVI
RIHAN QURESHI
SACHIN T PANDIT
OMKAR PRASANNA TILAK
NARSINGRAO BRAMAYYA SAKARI
YOGESH KUSHALKAR
VAIBHAV JADHAV
ZUBER KAZI
SHABIR KHAN
DINESH MOTE
PRADEEP VILAS VAINGADE
DUMMY 11
PRASANNA A KHADAPKAR
IMRAN SHAIKH (JACKET)
KHALID NASIM SHAIKH
RAJESH KHEDEKAR

ISMAIL SHAIKH

THANE

THANE —

THANE —

THANE —

MEN SINGLES DRAW

JALGAON —
MUMBAI-SUB

PALGHAR —

MUMBAI-SUB

MUMBAI

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB —

PUNE —

MUMBAI-SUB —

MUMBAI

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB —

MUMBAI —

MUMBAI-SUB —

MUMBAI

RAIGAD —

MUMBAI-SUB —

PUNE —

MUMBAI —

MUMBAI-SUB

269)

272

273

341

342

343

344

377

378

395
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MEN SINGLES DRAW

388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
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ASHOK SAWAJI GAUR

MANOJ PRAKASH KAMBLE
AZIM SHAIKH

PRAKASH KAKADE

AMIT S MHATRE
GURUPRASAD ROHIDAS TIKAM
HIREN R DESAI

YUSUF RAFIK SHAIKH
MAHESH R BODAS

VITTHAL N GHADIGAONKAR
SHRINIVAS SHAMAL

ASGAR SHAIKH
SUKHBIRSINGH KATNORIA
OM VIRENDRA MORE
RAJENDRA ARJUN TELGOTE
ANIL YADAV

ALIMUDDIN PATHAN

PRITAM MAHADEV PURADKAR
KIRTIKUMAR M WADKAR
SIDDHANT WADWALKAR
PRAVIN MADHYALKAR

DILIP J YADAV

JALINDAR AAMLE

RAJENDRA PANDURANG AHIRE

PRASHANT S MORE

MUMBAI

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB

THANE

MUMBAI-SUB

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB

PUNE

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB

THANE

MUMBAI

PUNE

RATNAGIRI

RAIGAD

MUMBAI-SUB

THANE

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB

MUMBAI

PALGHAR

MUMBAI

MUMBAI-SUB

MUMBAI

MUMBAI

277

280

281

345

346

347

348

379

380

396
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1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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KAJAL KUMARI

ANITA A NAYAK

ANJALI BHAWANI RODIYAL

MEDHA VIVEK MATHKARI

SHABNAM SHATIKH

MANJIRI JADHAV

NANDITA VIPRADAS MAHAJAN

VAIBHAVI PRAMOD SHEWALE
DUMMY 3

SHAILA VILAS JADHAV

NANCY SEQUERA

PRIYANKA CHAWAN

SHITAL HAKKE
DUMMY 2

PREETI DILESH KHEDEKAR

MITALI PIMPLE

ARCHANA A SALVI

SNEHA MANJREKAR

VAISHALI TAMBE

TAPASYA M KULKARNI
DUMMY 6

URMILA V SHENDGE

SHILPA UMESH PALNITKAR
DUMMY 7

JAYALAKSHMI A PRABHU

APOORVA RAJKUMAR NACHANKAR

POOJA MESHRAM

ARUNDHATI JAVKAR

JANHAVI S MORE

WOMEN SINGLES DRAW

MUMBAI —_—
MUMBAI-SUB —
1
PALGHAR —
PUNE —
2
MUMBAI-SUB —
MUMBAI-SUB —
3
THANE —
MUMBAI —
4
MUMBAI —
5
MUMBAI-SUB —
MUMBAI —
6
MUMBAI-SUB —
7
MUMBAI —
MUMBAI —_—
MUMBAI-SUB —
8
MUMBAI —
PALGHAR —
9
MUMBAI-SUB —
10
MUMBAI —
MUMBAI —
11
MUMBAI-SUB —
12
RATNAGIRI —
PUNE —
13
MUMBAI-SUB —
MUMBAI —_—

27

43

44

45

46

51

52

55

1
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WOMEN SINGLES DRAW

30 NILAM BHIMRAO GHODAKE MUMBAI _— —
31 RADHIKA JOSHI THANE — & ]
32 JAYMALA ] PARAB MUMBAI-SUB ﬂ o
33 SUSHAMA PARDESI MUMBAI e Y ]
34 SHRADDHA DONGARE MUMBAI ﬂ ]
35 PRAJAKTA NARAYANKAR MUMBAI-SUB e 36 o
36 SHRUTI POPAT SONAWANE PALGHAR E o 53 —_—
37 SNEHA MORE MUMBAI e

7] —
38 DUMMY 5 —_

37| —
39 ASHA K NAGPAL MUMBAI-SUB S
40 PRAJAKTA BHIDE PUNE LS o 48 —
41 SAMEEDHA JADHAV MUMBAI —
42 KANCHAN R SHARDUL MUMBAI-SUB ig _g‘ e
43 MAITREYEE DATTATRAYA GOGATE RATNAGIRI e —
44 SANGEETA J CHANDORKAR MUMBAI — %
45 ooy 1 i I
39—

46 MADHURI V SAMANT MUMBAI-SUB —_—
47 TEJASHREE GAIKWAD MUMBAI ﬂ o
48 AMULYA RAJULLA MUMBAI — 9 ]
49 PRITI TALEKAR MUMBAI-SUB E ]
50 puwy 4 — 1

S —
51 MINAL LELE-KHARE THANE — 54 —
52 MADHURI TAYSHETE MUMBAI-SUB —
53 SHREYA SANE PUNE ﬁ ]
54 MANALI MAHENDRA LINGAYAT RATNAGIRI — " ]
55 ROSINA GODAD MUMBAI ﬁ o 50 —
56 ARTI A ACHREKAR MUMBAI-SUB —
57 SONAL GANESH SAWANT PALGHAR ﬁ _E —
58 AISHA MOHAMMED SAJID MUMBAI _— —_—
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